

29/05/2015

NIDEC MINSTER CORPORATION was recognized by the Minster Area Life Squad

NIDEC MINSTER CORPORATION was recognized by Minster Area Life Squad for its "Outstanding Contributions & Support of Emergency Services in the Minster Community" on March 19, 2015.

Minster Area Life Squad is a non-profit, volunteer organization that provides emergency pre-hospital care to Minster and the surrounding communities.

The award was given to employers who support the Minster Life Squad through monetary donations as well as the more critical component of providing volunteers. Employees of Nidec Minster who are interested in volunteering for Emergency Service are provided the time to leave work for Emergency runs. This allows the Village of Minster to provide Emergency service to the area without having the cost burden of a full time squad.







▲The employees who volunteer for Emergency Service (both Emergency Medical Service and Fire Department)

NIDEC MINSTER CORPORATION

https://www.minster.com/

240 West Fifth Street

P.O. Box 120

Minster, Ohio 45865-0120

Phone: 419-628-2331